Power Derating Curve Temperature Curve
High Power Resistors
Type FC Series
Literature No. 1773215
Issued: 04-05
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in millimetres

FC8 35.6 44.6 1.8
FC10 45.7 54.7 2.1
How to Order
FC A 4 1K0 J
Common Part
A - Low Profile Standoff
Radial
B - High Profile Standoff
Radial
X - Axial Leaded
Resistor
Resistor Package
2 - 2 Watts
4 - 4 Watts
6 - 5 Watts
8 - 6.5 Watts
10 - 8 Watts
Power Rating @ 70°C Resistance Value
FC - Fibre
Core Resistor
0.1 Ohm
(100 mille Ohms) R10
1.0 Ohm
(1000 mille ohms) 1R0
1K Ohm
(1000 Ohms) 1K0
Tolerance
J - 5%
K - 10% below 1R0
0 100 200 300 400
Temperature (°C)
0 1.5 3.0 4.5 6.0 7.5 9.0
Power Rating (Watts)
FC()4 FC()6 FC()8 FC()10